

Provided History National Provided History N

February 13, 2025

RE: Classified Advertisement - Water Operator - (Immediate FULL TIME)
Alabama Water Utilities

Alabama Water Utilities WATER OPERATOR (Shelby County - Wilsonville Area)

Job Description: Operates various process equipment in surface water treatment facility (Full time)

Duties and Responsibilities:

- Perform routine process evaluation/adjustments to maintain system operations with regulatory permit requirements
- Maintain and operate filtering and chemical treatment process
- Maintain knowledge of analyses of industry standard tests as identified on permit
- Perform designated on-site industry standard tests as identified on permit
- Perform standard maintenance tasks
- Read and understand SCADA system and system alarms

About Us

Alabama Water Utilities, a Nexus Water Group company provides essential water and wastewater services to more than 13 million Americans in 20 states and 2 Canadian provinces. "Nexus" means connection. Through the essential water and wastewater services we deliver, we have a very personal connection to the people, businesses, and communities we serve. This is why our operations are locally led and managed. Every day, over 1,300 professionals deliver vital, safe, and reliable service through over 670 water systems and 360 wastewater systems.

We take pride in our role as stewards of one of our most precious resources – from its point of origin through treatment, distribution, collection, and disposal or recycling. Through infrastructure investment and operational excellence, Nexus Water Group safeguards natural resources for today and future generations.

Certification: Current AL Grade IV Certification in good standing

Education and Experience: High School education or equivalent is required

Other Requirements: Must follow all company safety practices and procedures

Compensation: Average starting pay is \$30/hr based on experience. Excellent benefits

CONTACT: Send résumé to Jessica Harnden, Alabama Water Utilities at: jessica.harnden@nexuswg.com